

01.04.2023

Present : Sh. Varun Hans Ld. Counsel for LR's of petitioners.
Sh. S.K. Puri Ld. Counsel for UOI.
None for other respondents.

Since matter was listed for final arguments.

At this stage, written arguments filed on behalf of petitioners as well as on behalf of Union of India. It be taken on record.

As none is present for the other respondents, issue court notice to remaining respondents for filing written arguments for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 27.05.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2023