

26.11.2024

Present : Sh. Varun Hans Ld. Counsel for all made LR's of petitioner through VC.
Sh. Vaibhav Sharma and Sh. Surender Kumar Sharma LR's of deceased applicant in person.
None for R-1/UOI.
Sh. Anil Kumar Ld. Counsel for R2 to R5 with LR Ms. Shashi (Proforma party).

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application u/s 151 CPC filed by R2 to R5.

At this stage, Sh. Surender Kumar Sharma LR of deceased applicant has filed application u/s 151 CPC for listing the matter for order. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for R2 to R5 seeks sometime to file reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. Be filed on or before NDOH through proper channel with advance copy to the opposite party, against proper receipt.

Parties are directed to file written arguments, confining to 2-3 pages only, qua aforesaid application, on or before next date of hearing with the direction to exchange the copy of the same with each other.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 01.02.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.11.2024_(ch)