

M. No. 255/19
Premwati vs. UOI & Ors.

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. Varun Hans Ld. Counsel for all male LR's of
deceased petitioner through VC.
None for R1/UOI.
None for R2 to R5 (**proforma party**).

Today, matter is listed for clarification w.r.t.
application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of female LR's of
deceased petitioner.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to the applicants/female LR's of petitioner to give
clarification on NDOH, failing which, cost of Rs. 5000/- shall
be imposed.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for clarification on 24.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.09.2025_(ch)